£m £m

Revenue 350.5 TSROV 9%

Adjusted profit 1 40.9 TWOU 12%

Adjusted earnings per share 2 58.35p VROVR� 13%

EBITDA 3 65.0 VYOX 11%

Total dividend per share 4 17.90p RWOWQ� 8%

Net debt 5 198.5 RWSOW

Pro forma net debt / EBITDA 6 3.0 times SOX �����

1 Adjusted profit is the profit before tax excluding exceptional items. Statutory profit before tax was
£39.2 million (2015: £36.1 million).

2 Calculated using adjusted profit after tax and the same weighted average number of shares as
for the basic earnings per share and using a 40p ordinary share. Basic earnings per share were
59.25p (2015: 51.15p).

3 Pre-exceptional earnings before interest, tax, depreciation, profit on disposal of properties and
amortisation.

4 Calculated on a 40p ordinary share.
5 Net debt comprises cash and short term deposits, bank overdraft, bank and other loans,

debenture stock and preference shares.
6 Pro forma net debt / EBITDA is adjusted as appropriate for acquisitions and disposals in the

period.

RV

FULLER, SMITH & TURNER P.L.C.
CONDENSED GROUP INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE 52 WEEKS ENDED 26 MARCH 2016

52 weeks ended 26 March 2016
Before

exceptional Exceptional

items items Total

Note £m £m £m

Revenue 2 350.5 - 350.5

p�������� �����  3 (303.6) (3.9) (307.5)

Operating profit 46.9 (3.9) 43.0

q����� �� �������� �� ���������� 3 - 2.9 2.9

g������ ����� 3,4 (6.0) (0.7) (6.7)

Profit before tax 40.9 (1.7) 39.2

u������� 3,5 (8.4) 2.2 (6.2)

Profit for the year 32.5 0.5 33.0

Attributable to:
f����� ������������ �� ��� q�����
d������ 32.3 0.5 32.8

o��N����������� �������� 0.2 - 0.2

52 weeks ended 28 March 2015
Before

exceptional Exceptional

items items Total

Note £m £m £m

Revenue 2 TSROV N TSROV

p�������� �����  3 ISXZOSJ IROVJ ISYQOXJ

Operating profit USOT IROVJ UQOY

q����� �� �������� �� ���������� 3 N QOY QOY

q������ ���� ����������� ���� 3 N ROS ROS

g������ ����� 3,4 IVOZJ IQOYJ IWOXJ

Profit before tax TWOU IQOTJ TWOR

u������� 3,5 IXOZJ QOR IXOYJ

Profit for the year SYOV IQOSJ SYOT

Attributable to:
f����� ������������ �� ��� q�����
d������ SYOW IQOSJ SYOU

o��N����������� �������� IQORJ N IQORJ

RW

FULLER, SMITH & TURNER P.L.C.